REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION HENDERSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

MEETING DATE: January 7, 2013

SUBJECT: Appointment of Commissioner Representatives for

Boards and Committees

PRESENTER: Terry Wilson

ATTACHMENTS: YES

SUMMARY OF REQUEST:

The attached list of Boards and Committees are being provided for the Board's review.

BOARD ACTION REQUESTED:

The Board is requested to make appointments at their discretion.

SUGGESTED MOTION:

The Board is requested to make appointments at their discretion.

Commissioners on Boards/Committees

Agriculture Advisory Board		Tommy Thompson
		, . , ,
Cane Creek Water and Sewer District Advisory Committee	Per Charter	Charlie Messer
Environmental Advisory Committee		
,		
Fire and Rescue Advisory Committee		
	,	
French Broad River MPO - Transportation Advisory		
Committee		
Decree of the Comment of the		INC. Education
Governmental Financing Corporation		Mike Edney
		Tommy Thompson
Handanan Causti Baard of Haalth	NOOC 420A 25	I
Henderson County Board of Health	NCGS 130A-35	Larry Young
	L]
Henderson County Historic Courthouse Corporation		
dba/Heritage Museum	I	
uba/Heritage Museum		
Henderson County Planning Board		
Henderson County Planning Board		
Henderson County Transportation Advisory Committee		
Henderson County Transportation Advisory Committee		
Hospital Corporation Board of Directors		Charlie Messer
l lospital Corporation Board of Directors		Charlie Wessel
<u> </u>		
Joint College Facility Committee		Mike Edney
John Conogo i domy Commisco		Tommy Thompson
ļ		Tonniny Monpson
Joint School Facilities		Tommy Thompson
		Larry Young
J		Larry Tourig
Juvenile Crime Prevention Council	147-33.60-67	Tommy Thompson
		,
ļ		
Land-of-Sky Regional Council	Bylaws	Tommy Thompson
	'	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
ļ	ļ	
Library Board of Trustees	153A-265	Larry Young
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
<u></u>		<u> </u>
Local Emergency Planning Committee (LEPC)	USCA 42-11001(c)	Mike Edney
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		· ·
<u> </u>	<u> </u>	1
Local Government Committee of Cooperative Action		Mike Edney
(LGCCA)	I	Charlie Messer
Metropolitan Sewerage District of Buncombe County (MSD)		Charlie Messer
	l	
	·	l
Nursing/Adult Care Home Community Advisory Committee		Tommy Thompson
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	I	
<u> </u>		
Recreation Advisory Board	Bylaws	Charlie Messer
	l	
J.		Į.